SOUTH WALES FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE
[image: image1.jpg]Gwasanaeth Tan ac Achub
De Cymru

South Wales
Fire and Rescue Service





QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT
QUOTE REFERENCE: SWITQ177
INVITATION TO QUOTE
PART TWO

FORMS TO BE RETURNED
THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED.  FAILURE TO DO SO WILL INVALIDATE YOUR QUOTE
SECTION 5 - NON-COLLUSIVE AND NON-CANVASSING DECLARATION
INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT
I/We certify that the Quote submitted is a bona fide Quote, intended to be competitive and the information supplied is accurate to the best of our knowledge.

I/We understand that the Contracting Authority shall be entitled to cancel any contract and to recover from our organisation the amount of any loss or damage resulting from such cancellation if false information is provided in relation to the undertaking below. I accept that false information will result in rejection of our application to participate further in this procurement process.

I/we have not done, and undertake that we will not do at any time before the return of our Quote, any of the following acts:

a. committed any offence under the Bribery Act 2010 or have given any fee or reward, the receipt of which is an offence under Section 117(2) Local Government Act 1972, nor committed any offence under the Prevention of Corruption Acts 1889 to 1916;

b. canvassed any member, employee, agent or contractor of the Contracting Authority in connection with the award of the contract for the project or any other proposed contract for similar services and that no person employed by me/us or acting on my/our behalf has done any such act;

c. entered into any agreement or arrangement with any other party that they shall not bid or as to the amount of any bid to be submitted;

d. entered into any agreement with any other person with the intention to prevent bids being made or as to the fixing or adjusting of the amount of any bid or the conditions on which any bid is made or the elements or contents of any bid;

e. caused or induced any person to enter into such an agreement as mentioned above;

f. offered or agreed to pay, give or accept any sum of money, inducement or valuable consideration directly or indirectly to any person for doing or having done or causing or having caused to be done in relation to any proposed bid any act or omission;

g. offered or agreed to pay, give or accept any sum of money, inducement or valuable consideration directly or indirectly to any person bidding for this opportunity for services from any person in relation to this opportunity;

h. informed any other person, other than the Contracting Authority, of any confidential information in relation to the procurement, except where the disclosure, in confidence, was authorised by the Contracting Authority and necessary for the obtaining of Quotes from bidding contractors;

i. agreed to undertake work or services for any other person in connection with the services; and/or, 

Signed (Bidders signature):








Name (Print Bidders Name):








For and on behalf of:










Date:











SECTION 6 – FORM OF QUOTE
INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT
We……………………………………………….(Quote Provider’s name to be entered) hereby Quote and undertake to supply and deliver the services required for the Contracting Authority as requested in the Quote Documentation at the costs specified in the Schedule of Prices, exclusive of value added tax (VAT).
We undertake in the event of acceptance of our Quote, to execute the formal contract within 14 calendar days of being called to do so, embodying the following documents upon which the contract is based:

· Service Specification/Quote Brief

· Conditions of Contract

· Form of Quote
· Signed Non Collusive and Non-Canvassing Certificate

· Our response to the Invitation to Quote (ITQ)

· Bid Clarifications raised as part of the Invitation to Quote (ITQ)

· Schedules of Prices

· Certificates

Failure by the successful bidder to execute a formal contract within the time specified will render the contract voidable at the option of the Contracting Authority at any time by notice in writing.

We understand that we are Bidding at our own expense and that the Contracting Authority is not bound to accept the lowest, or any Quote they may receive.

We confirm that the information supplied to you and forming part of this Quote or any Qualification questionnaire was true when made and remains true and accurate in all respects. If any of such information becomes untrue or misleading we shall notify you immediately and update such information as required.

We hereby certify and declare that we will have in place Policies of Insurance as we are required to do so by the terms of the Contract relating to the above mentioned work prior to the commencement of this contract.

We confirm rates Quoted in the Schedule of Prices which forms part of the ITQ will be held for the duration of the provision of services unless agreed with the written consent of the Contracting Authority.

We undertake in respect of all persons employed by us or with whom we sub-contract to comply with the Equality Act 2010 aimed at eliminating discrimination and promoting equality of opportunity.

We undertake not to transfer, assign, or sub-let any portion of the contract nor create any lien or charge on premises, goods or equipment connected with or forming part of the contract, without the written consent of the Contracting Authority or its duly authorised officer.

We agree that this Quote will remain open for acceptance by the Contracting Authority and will not be withdrawn or modified for a period of three calendar months from the last date fixed for the receipt of Quotes or any notified extension thereof.

We confirm that in preparation and submission of this Quote and any qualification questionnaire we have observed and accepted the above conditions and complied with the Instructions and Conditions contained and referred to in the Quote Documentation.
For and on Behalf of …………………………………………………………..
Registered Address
……………………………………………………………



 ……………………………………………………………………










 ……………………………………………………………………

Telephone
……………………………………………………………………

Email address        ………………………………………………………………

Signature*    
……………………………………………………………………

Name

……………………………………………………………………

Date

……………………………………………………………………

Witness
Signature*
……………………………………………………………………

Name

……………………………………………………………………

Date

……………………………………………………………………

Where the Quote Provider is an incorporated association the Company Secretary or a duly authorised Director should sign.  In the case of a partnership a Partner should sign.  In the case of an individual the Proprietor should sign.

SECTION 7 - FREEDOM OF INFORMATION SCHEDULE

INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT

	
	INFORMATION SUBMITTED AND CONSIDERED BY THE BIDDER AS CONFIDENTIAL / COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE UNDER FOI ACT 2000

	1.
Document submitted
	

	2.
Section/paragraph of document
	

	3.
Specify the Information/wording considered to be confidential/ commercially sensitive
	

	4.
Reasons/ justifications for Information being confidential/ commercially sensitive

	

	5.
Timescale which information under (3) shall be confidential
	

	6.
Specify Exemption
Confidential or 
Commercially Sensitive
	


Bidders should copy this schedule and submit additional sheets if necessary.

SECTION 8 - SCHEDULE OF PRICES AND QUALITY ASSESSMENT

INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT

8.1
BIDDER INFORMATION (STEP 1)
Bidders are required to either:

a. Complete and share their Supplier Information via the Government Central Digital Platform, or
b. Complete the following table to provide your information. as detailed in the Instructions to Bidders as part of their submission
Bidders must provide complete, accurate and up-to-date information in accordance with either the questionnaire below or by submitting their Supplier Information on the Central Digital Platform. If information is incomplete or inaccurate, the bid may be excluded. 
	No.
	Question
	Bidder Response

	1
	What is your name? (Bidder’s legal name)
	[Insert name]

	2
	Who is the contact for the purpose of this Quote? Please provide contact details:
	[Insert name]

[Insert email address]

[Insert contact number]

	3
	Are you registered on the Central Digital Platform? If yes, please provide your identifier.

If No, go to Question 4
	[Insert Yes or No]



	3.1
	If you are registered on the Central Digital Platform, please confirm your unique identifier
	[Insert Unique Identifier]

	3.2
	Please confirm you have submitted your up-to-date Supplier Information via share code or PDF? 

If Yes, go to Question 7
If No, continue to Question 4.
	[Insert Yes or No]

[Confirm Share Code or PDF]

	4
	Please provide the following information:
	

	4.1
	Your company’s registered address.
	[Insert address]

	4.2
	Registration number (company, partnership, charity, etc if applicable).
	[Insert Registration No.]

	4.3
	Trading status (i.e. private limited company, sole trader, partnership etc.)
	[Insert Trading Status]



	4.4
	Are you an SME (as per the definition in the Procurement Act, section 123(1))
	[Insert Yes or No]

	5
	Confirm your turnover for the past 3 years (if information is not available, please provide details as to why).
	[Year 1]

[Year 2]

[Year 3 (current year)]

	6
	Do any of the exclusion grounds set out in Schedule 6 or 7 of the Procurement Act apply to you, your Connected Persons, Associated Persons or any subcontractors? (as defined in the Instructions to Bidders)
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, provide details]

	7
	Are you, or any of the subcontractors you intend to deliver this contract, on the debarment list?  
	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, provide details]

	8
	Please confirm if you are bidding as a single supplier (with or without sub-contractors) or as part of a group or consortium.  


	[Insert Yes or No]

[If Yes, provide details]


8.2
GATEWAY QUESTIONS (STEP 2)
Bidders must complete the table below, answering “Yes” or “No” to each of the questions.
Please note that answering “No” to one or more of these questions will result in a “fail”, meaning that the Bidder’s Quote will not be considered any further. Failure to answer one or more questions may also result in a “fail”.
Please note that, if answering “Yes” to a question, to a question, evidence will be required (if applicable) should the Bidder be identified as the Highest Scoring Bidder

	Ref.
	Gateway Question
	Assessment Criteria

	1
	Please confirm that you are able to deliver all elements as stated in our statement of requirements.
	[Yes / No]

	2
	Please confirm that you comply with the Service Terms and Conditions
	[Yes / No]


8.3
QUALITY ASSESSMENT (STEP 3)
Quality is comprised of Technical and Social Value, and will be assessed based on the methodology provided in the Instructions to Bidders.

The Total weighting for Technical Questions is 60%.  The sub-criteria for the Technical Questions are as follows:
	Management
	5%

	Stakeholders
	5%

	Project Completion
	10%

	Scope of Work
	30%

	Staff
	10%


The total weighting for Social Value Questions is 10%.
Bidders will be required to submit responses to each of the following questions in the template below, to demonstrate how their proposals will meet the Specification as provided in the ITQ Statement of Requirements. Where a Section contains more than one question, the relevant % weighting of that question is listed in the template.

When answering the quality questions, suppliers must make sure that they answer what is being asked.  Anything that is not directly relevant to the question should not be included, but wherever possible suppliers should demonstrate how they will go further than what is being asked for to add value.

Suppliers should also make sure that their answers inform not just what they will do, but how they will do it.  It is useful to give examples or provide evidence to support your response.

Unless otherwise stated, your response to each question must be in the form of a method statement, which must be provided in the template below. Your statements should be concise, in a minimum 11-point font and no more than 2000 words per question, excluding any diagrams. You may expand the text boxes in the template to fit your response.
8.4
RESPONSE TEMPLATE - FOR COMPLETION BY BIDDERS

A) Technical Questions (total weighting 60%)
	Technical – 60%

	Ref.
	Question
	Weighting

	3
	MANAGEMENT
Please outline how you ensure that the Project will be delivered on time, within budget and to the required quality.

In addressing this question your response should include:

· Methodologies adopted by your organisation to avoid such occurrences. 


	5%

	[Insert response here] 



	4
	STAKEHOLDERS
Please outline your approach to dealing with the various stakeholders who may be involved in this Project.
In addressing this question your response should include:

· How you typically engage, communicate and keep stakeholders informed at all stages of a Project 

· How you intend to deal with any conflict. 


	5%

	[Insert response here] 



	5
	PROJECT COMPLETION
Please outline the processes you will deploy to ensure effective Project completion and handover to Customers.

In addressing this question your response should include:

· How Projects will be reviewed and lessons learnt

· How skills and knowledge will be transferred to Customers

· How disputes will be dealt with where Project deliverables have not been met.


	10%

	[Insert response here] 



	6
	SCOPE OF WORK
Please outline how your organisation will deal with the requirements contained within Part A, Section 2.
In addressing this question your response should include:

· The scope of consultancy advice your organisation will provide

· The tools that you will use to undertake the work

· Relevant examples of having provided similar consultancy

· A methodology of your approach to this project

· How the characteristics of this project will be matched to the resources available in your organisation. 
· This section will also require a demo outlining the consultants process for carrying out our requirement to further enhance your method statement.

	30%

	[Insert response here] 



	 7
	STAFF
Please provide details of the typical calibre of staff you intend to deploy on this Project.

In addressing this question your response should include:

· The amount and nature of experience, knowledge and qualifications associated with the Consultants allocated to this project.

· How you ensure that Consultants are kept up-to-date on key matters ensuring that advice given represents good practice
· How you will provide continuity and quality of such staff in the event of both planned and unplanned absence. 

	10%

	[Insert response here] 




B) Social Value (total weighting 10%)
	Social Value – 10%

	Ref.
	Question
	Weighting

	8
	SOCIAL VALUE
Provide examples of the following:

· % of local direct employees (within the lot you are bidding for) Full Time Equivalent (FTE)

· any training opportunities and apprenticeships provided 

· any actions to provide opportunities to disadvantaged people and those furthest from the job market:

· People who have been unemployed for a minimum of 6 months

· People with disabilities

· Rehabilitating young offenders 

· Supporting young people into work (under 24 y.o.)

· Sponsorship or community initiatives

· Any other benefits that you will be able to provide the local community where you are bidding for work if you are successful in being awarded this contract

Guidance for Social Value

· Bidders should provide a number and % of local direct employees (FTE). Please provide percent of local direct employees (FTE) hired or retained (for re-Quoted contracts) on contract for one year or the whole duration of the contract, whichever is shorter.

· Bidders should state the training opportunities and apprenticeships provided at Level 2,3, or 4+

N.B. The above are just examples and you may have other examples that you can include as part of your response to the social value question. If these examples are not applicable please advise what other social value measures you may have in place or describe how you intend to work towards implementing any relevant social value measures in the future. 


	10%

	[Insert response here] 




8.5
PRICE (STEP 4)
I/We offer to provide the services described or referred to in the Quote Documentation for the following costs, inclusive of value added tax: (all costs to be Quoted in pounds sterling)

	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE
	COST 
(incl V.A.T)
£ : p

	Total Project Cost
	£


Please provide a breakdown of your total project cost in the below table:

	Grade of Consultant
	Hourly Rate
	Estimated No' Hours
	£

	Director Level
	
	
	

	Managing Consultant
	
	
	

	Principal Consultant
	
	
	

	Senior Consultant
	
	
	

	Consultant
	
	
	

	Junior/Graduate Consultant
	
	
	

	Total Consultant Costs
	
	
	


The above costs must include all travelling/subsistence expenses applicable to this contract.

Please list any additional costs not included in the above.

	ADDITIONAL COST
	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE
	COST PER UNIT
(incl V.A.T)
£ : p

	1.
	
	£

	2.
	
	£

	3.
	
	£


8.6
SUITABILITY QUESTIONS (STEP 5)
Bidders must meet the criteria to Pass each of the requirements below, and be able to provide evidence of this when requested by the contracting authority prior to contract award, otherwise your bid will be excluded. 
	 No.
	Suitability Question
	Bidder Response 

	1
	Financial Capacity: Assessment is based on the adequacy of the Bidders financial standing.
The Authority will undertake credit checks via a third-party Financial Organisation to check on the Bidder’s credit rating.

Failure to complete question(s) in full, provide additional information on reasonable request or demonstrate adequate financial standing will result in the Quote being excluded

	2
	Insurance: Do you have, or agree to get, the following insurance(s) required to deliver the contract:

a. Employer’s (Compulsory) Liability Insurance* = £5M 

b. Public Liability Insurance = £10M 

c. Professional Indemnity Insurance = £2M 

d. Product Liability Insurance = £10M 

*There is a legal requirement for certain employers to hold Employer’s (Compulsory) Liability Insurance of £5 million as a minimum. See the Health and Safety Executive website for more information: www.hse.gov.uk/pubns/hse39.pdf. 

Bidders must confirm they have insurance(s) or agree to get them if their Quote is successful. Failure to do so will result in a fail and the Quote being rejected.


	[Insert Yes or No]

[Insert Yes or No]

[Insert Yes or No]

[Insert Yes or No]
[Confirm which, if any, insurances you currently have in place, and the associated values]



	3
	Relevant Experience & Contract Examples:

	
	Please complete the table(s) below to provide at least two examples of delivering a previous relevant contract, or an explanation as to why this can’t be provided. Bidders must demonstrate adequate experience in their response, or will receive a fail and the Quote will be excluded.



	
	 
Contract 1 
Contract 2 
Contract 3 
Name of customer 
organisation who 
signed the contract 
 [Insert all details]
 Insert all details]
 Insert all details]
Name of supplier 
who signed the 
contract 
 
 
 
Point of contact in 
the customer’s 
organisation 
 
 
 
Position in the 
customer’s 
organisation 
 
 
 
Email address 
 
 
 
Description of 
contract 
 
 
 
Contract start date 
 
 
 
Contract completion date 
 
 
 
Estimated contract 
value 
 
 
 
 [If you cannot provide at least two examples of previous contracts that are relevant to the requirement, in no more than 500 words please provide an explanation for this and how you meet the conditions of participation relating to technical ability – e.g. your organisation is a new start-up or you have provided services in the past but not under a contract.] 

 [Insert information where relevant]




8.7
CERTIFICATE OF DECLERATION

I/We hereby certify that all information supplied in relation to this Quote is accurate to the best of my/our knowledge and I/we accept the conditions and undertakings requested in the application I/we understand that false information could result in my/our exclusion from The contracting authority’s future procurement opportunities.
I/We also understand that it is a criminal offence, punishable by imprisonment, to give, or offer any gift or consideration whatsoever, as an inducement or reward, to any servant of a public body, and that any such action will empower the contracting authority to cancel any contract currently in force, and may result in my/our exclusion from the contracting authority’s future procurement opportunities.
I/We understand that The contracting authority, or their agents, will not accept any charges by the Bidder, its sub-contractors or any other party for:

· work in responding to this Invitation to Quote
· or any other associated activity
I/We understand that this Quote, is not in any way binding and is not a commitment to enter into contract with the Bidder (you), or involve The contracting authority in any financial commitment whatsoever in this respect. The Bidder is also advised that The contracting authority does not bind itself to accept any of the submitted documents in whole, or in part.
I/We declare that the Bidder has fulfilled its obligations relating to the payment of taxes under the law of any part of the United Kingdom, or of the relevant State in which the economic operator is established.
I/We declare that as the Bidder we are not in any of the situations as outlined in Schedules 6 and 7 of the Procurement Act 2023 (Mandatory and Discretionary exclusion criteria).
I/We declare that we have considered all requirements within this Invitation to Quote and should we be identified as the Highest Scoring Bidder following the Quote evaluation process we agree to submit supporting evidence within 5 working days of the initial request.
The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that any information requested under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 may be disclosed, provided such disclosure is appropriate and in accordance with the said Act.
I/We hereby apply for consideration in connection with Strategic Risk Management for the contracting authority and confirm that I am/we are prepared to answer any questions relating to this Quote, if so required.
	Signed:
	
	Date:
	

	Name (Block Capitals):
	

	For, and on behalf of:
	

	Position in Company:
	
	Telephone Number:
	

	Email Address:
	


SECTION 9 – CDP/SUPPLIER QUESTIONNAIRE DECLARATION
 INVITATION TO QUOTE FOR STRATEGIC RISK MANAGEMENT

I/We confirm that the answers to the CDP or Supplier Questionnaire returned to the Contracting Authority in connection with this Quote remain accurate save as may be set out below:

SIGNED (Quote Providers Signature)________________________________________ 
NAME (Print Bidders Name)______________________________________________ 
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF______________________________________________

DATED


______________________________________________

SECTION 10 – ADDITIONAL COMPANY INFORMATION

A.
BASIC INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ORGANISATION

A.1
Are you (if an individual) or anyone associated with your company (directors, partners, shareholders, employees etc) related, acquainted or connected to any elected officials or any officers of the Contracting Authority involved in the procurement? In the event that you fail to declare a potential conflict of interest the buyer may not award any contract.
	Yes
	
	No
	


	If yes please provide details of relationship.



B.
ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL STANDING

B.1
If asked, would you be able to provide at least one of the following? (delete as applicable)

	A copy of your organisation’s most recent audited accounts (for the last two years if this period applies)
	Yes/No

	A statement of your cash flow forecast for the current year and a bank letter outlining the current cash and credit position
	Yes/No


C.
CAPABILITY AND CAPACITY

C.1
Do your company intend to Sub-contract any part of the work normally undertaken in – house?

	Yes
	
	No
	


	If yes please give details.




C.2
Does your organisation operate in accordance with a formally implemented quality assurance system? (please tick as appropriate)

	Yes
	
	No
	


	If Yes, please provide details of the system employed.




C.3
Does your organisation have a formally documented and implemented Health and Safety policy?  The successful supplier will be required to provide a copy prior to commencement of any contract.
	Yes
	
	No
	


C.4
Is your company registered to a professional body or bodies
	Yes
	
	No
	


	If Yes, please provide details of bodies.




D.
CYBER SECURITY

We vet our suppliers based on the National Cyber Security (NCSC) guidelines which can be reviewed here: - https://www.ncsc.gov.uk/collection/supply-chain/guidance
D.1
How does your company manage Information Security?
	Approach
	Certified (Yes/No)
	Notes

	ISO27001
	
	

	CyberEssentials
	
	

	CyberEssentialsPlus
/IASME
	
	

	Other
	
	


We acknowledge that some suppliers - even those who have existing security certifications like ISO27001, may find it difficult to meet Cyber essentials Scheme. However, where the letter of the scheme cannot be met for whatever reason, we will seek to understand what steps you are taking to manage these risks, for example alternative business processes or compensating security controls. 
D.2
In line with the Fire Services Cyber Security Policy please confirm that your mail server is compliant with TLS Mandatory encryption and DKIM/DMARC.  If not compliant, do you commit to making the necessary arrangements to make it compliant.  Failure to confirm compliance will result in the Fire Service being unable to work with you.
	Compliant or commit to being compliant if successful
	Yes
	
	No
	


D.3
As a public service provider, we align ourselves with the NCSC principles for Supply chain security.  Please answer the following.
	Cybersecurity
	Yes/No
	Comments

	Do you have documented cyber-security policies and procedures? 
	
	

	How often are these policies reviewed and updated? 
	
	

	Have you conducted a recent cybersecurity risk assessment?
	
	

	Do you have an incident response plan in place?
	
	

	What measures are in place to ensure only authorized personnel have access?
	
	

	How do you protect sensitive data at rest and in transit?
	
	

	What encryption methods do you use?
	
	

	Do you provide regular cybersecurity training for your employees?
	
	

	How do you vet and manage your own suppliers and third-party partners?
	
	

	How do you monitor your systems for potential security incidents?
	
	

	What tools and technologies do you use for threat detection?
	
	

	How do you manage software updates and patches?
	
	


We do allow suppliers time to achieve desired security improvements:

Together, will seek to develop a risk criteria to manage this transition and check progress at stipulated times over a shorter-term contract on improvements that have been made.
D.4
If not compliant, do you commit to making the necessary arrangements to improve your security posture
	Yes
	
	No
	


D.5
Any software services onboarded into the Fire service are required to have the supplier provide an independent audit to ensure services tendered are configured correctly, securely, and where possible provide staff training/documentation.
	Compliant or commit to post onboarding audit.
	Yes
	
	No
	


Failure to confirm assistance for secure configuration will result in the Fire Service being unable to work with you.
E. 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES

E.1
Does your Company have a documented Equal Opportunities Policy? The successful supplier will be required to provide a copy prior to commencement of any contract.
	Yes
	
	No
	


E.2
In the last three years has any finding of unlawful discrimination based on age, disability, gender identity, race, religious belief/non-belief, sex or sexual orientation been made against your organisation by any court or employment tribunal? (If yes, please enclose further details, including what steps you took as a result)

	Yes
	
	No
	
	Enclosed
	


E.3
In the last three years, has your company been the subject of formal investigations by the Equality and Human Rights Commission and/or any other equality advocate, such as Stonewall or Older Persons Commissioner?  (If yes, please enclose further details, including what steps you took as a result)

	Yes
	
	No
	
	Enclosed
	


E.4
How do you ensure that all staff have equal access to training and promotion opportunities?

	


E.5
Do you observe as far as possible the Equality and Human Rights Commission as well as the ACAS Codes of Practice for Employment?

	Yes
	
	No
	


E.6
Do you undertake to comply with the Welsh Language Standards imposed upon the F&RS so far as they affect the service/work, which is the subject of this Tender?

	Yes
	
	No
	


E.7
Do you currently or pay your employees the Real Living Wage as defined by the Living Wage Foundation. (www.Livingwage.org.uk).  If you do not currently pay the Real Living Wage do you intend to in future?  Please provide details below.

	


F.
SUSTAINABLE POLICY
F.1
Does your Company have a documented environmental, or ‘Green’, policy?  The successful supplier will be required to provide a copy prior to commencement of any contract.
	Yes
	
	No
	


F.2
Does your Company recycle waste?

(If yes please enclose details)

	Yes
	
	No
	
	Enclosed
	


Mae’r ddogfen yma ar gael yn y Gymraeg


